
*Funds sanctioned for under BMC includes formation and operationalization of BMC.; Printing, translation and dissemination of knowledge products includes printing of BD Act, State Rules, Regulations, Guidelines for BMC, PBR, 
threatened species and Publication; Awareness Programmes includes Exhibition, Workshops, Seminars, Symposiums, documentaries, etc. 

 Component-wise Grants-in-Aid Sanctioned from FY 2013-14 to 2025-26 
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Grand Total 

Andaman & 
Nicobar      5,23,907  5,00,000 12,00,000      22,23,907 

Andhra 
Pradesh 1,75,000   40,20,000 3,00,000 43,97,876  1,08,54,188 1,72,92,727 13,00,000 13,48,690  10,00,000 20,06,000 4,26,94,481 

Arunachal 
Pradesh 11,70,000   81,00,000 3,00,000 44,21,750  1,44,21,735 1,51,26,000 12,90,650 5,00,000   19,84,800 4,73,14,935 

Assam 75,000 1,00,000  24,00,000 2,20,000 46,94,331  1,35,56,866 64,15,000 8,05,000 13,40,000   21,60,000 3,17,66,197 

Bihar      10,45,676 10,00,000  38,86,632   10,00,000   69,32,308 

Chandigarh      3,88,000   5,000      3,93,000 

Chhattisgarh    1,36,20,000 3,00,000 27,50,000  25,53,536 68,25,000 5,70,000  10,00,000   2,76,18,536 

Goa 4,85,500   98,60,000 3,00,000 39,48,150  1,00,60,616 97,25,000 8,00,000 5,47,195  9,67,500 9,28,651 3,76,22,612 

Gujarat 4,62,400   97,80,000 1,00,000 13,50,000  90,51,291 3,18,80,000 11,00,000 5,00,000  8,30,000  5,50,53,691 

Haryana 1,74,608   60,00,000 3,00,000 17,07,940 5,00,000 94,31,010 31,25,000 7,58,000 4,50,000 3,50,000  8,40,000 2,36,36,558 

Himachal 
Pradesh 1,75,000   1,33,20,000 3,00,000 20,15,296  1,29,19,899 1,88,30,000 2,00,000 5,41,000  1,20,000 18,46,000 5,02,67,195 

Jammu & 
Kashmir 1,00,000   15,00,000 3,00,000 44,55,505  48,95,336 22,74,000  1,39,154 20,00,000  1,00,000 1,57,63,995 

Jharkhand    12,00,000  26,57,589  30,20,000 57,20,000      1,25,97,589 

Karnataka    52,00,416 3,00,000 31,90,900  1,36,82,343 34,50,000 8,00,000 4,85,000  8,00,000 13,90,000 2,92,98,659 

Kerala 33,31,018    3,00,000 43,11,380  1,27,80,685 31,50,000 12,20,000 11,25,000 10,00,000 6,98,500 16,99,500 2,96,16,083 

Ladakh   2,50,000   12,52,989  11,40,000 5,00,000   10,00,000   41,42,989 

Lakshadweep     1,00,000 10,84,750  3,37,500 13,85,000      29,07,250 

Madhya 
Pradesh 50,000    3,00,000 18,00,000  97,45,953 1,65,00,000 14,09,000 5,00,000 15,00,000  30,00,000 3,48,04,953 

Maharashtra 7,12,800   55,20,000 3,00,000 1,29,12,356  1,36,47,800 1,02,00,000  7,50,000 10,00,000   4,50,42,956 

Manipur 1,00,000   63,60,000 3,00,000 35,92,196  87,77,700 38,53,000 4,35,850 4,99,000   14,99,500 2,54,17,246 

Meghalaya    12,00,000 2,00,000 46,09,543  1,40,99,001 55,70,000 7,80,000 5,00,000 3,50,000 10,00,000  2,83,08,544 

Mizoram 1,00,000   28,80,000 1,50,000 34,75,685  1,33,63,900 36,35,000 7,80,000  13,50,000  8,00,000 2,65,34,585 

Nagaland 2,00,000   89,40,000 3,00,000 34,91,520  1,12,99,800 64,05,000 17,20,000 10,00,000 18,50,000 8,80,000 27,75,000 3,88,61,320 

Odisha    75,00,000 3,00,000 29,77,154  1,21,67,095 76,36,487  3,75,000   24,13,739 3,33,69,475 

Puducherry      7,50,000  37,42,607      10,00,000 54,92,607 

Punjab 1,50,000   38,60,000 3,00,000 45,50,000  1,05,55,116 78,00,000  1,88,000   20,50,000 2,94,53,116 

Rajasthan 13,54,554   25,80,000 3,00,000 49,98,185  22,48,000 36,95,000 4,00,000 4,95,000   10,00,000 1,70,70,739 

Sikkim  1,00,000  4,20,000 3,00,000 23,54,027  97,07,181 50,000  4,00,000   10,00,000 1,43,31,208 

Tamil Nadu 1,50,000   70,04,792 3,00,000 30,65,655 5,00,000 46,79,049 27,00,000  8,00,000    1,91,99,496 

Telangana 1,80,000 1,00,000  1,10,20,000 3,00,000 59,24,236 10,00,000 1,19,34,934 2,04,89,000 22,47,500 5,00,000 3,50,000 10,00,000 26,10,000 5,76,55,670 

Tripura 1,75,000 1,00,000  2,23,99,888 3,00,000 39,00,000  1,09,63,087 2,96,45,000 6,45,000 12,63,300  1,66,666 3,00,000 6,98,57,941 

Uttar Pradesh 50,000    2,66,600 38,83,557  1,50,20,459 22,50,000 6,50,000 1,70,000 10,00,000  2,00,000 2,34,90,616 

Uttarakhand 2,25,000   1,76,20,000  34,97,765  1,26,49,377 2,17,00,000 5,00,000    10,00,000 5,71,92,142 

West Bengal 9,00,000   47,04,000 2,30,000 34,05,358  36,75,804 1,58,00,000   10,00,000  10,00,000 3,07,15,162 

Delhi      30,102 5,00,000        5,30,102 

Grand Total 1,04,95,880 4,00,000 2,50,000 17,70,09,096 72,66,600 11,34,13,378 35,00,000 28,74,81,868 28,87,17,846 1,84,11,000 1,44,16,339 1,47,50,000 74,62,666 3,36,03,190 97,71,77,863 

 As on 26/02/2026 



*Funds sanctioned for under BMC includes formation and operationalization of BMC.; Printing, translation and dissemination of knowledge products includes printing of BD Act, State Rules, Regulations, Guidelines for BMC, PBR, 
threatened species and Publication; Awareness Programmes includes Exhibition, Workshops, Seminars, Symposiums, documentaries, etc. 

 

 Year-Wise Grants-in-Aid Sanctioned to States from FY 2013-14 to FY 2025-26 

States 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24 2024-25 2025-26 Grand Total 

Andaman & Nicobar  5,23,907       17,00,000     22,23,907 

Andhra Pradesh 7,03,721 1,10,01,000 16,40,000 12,98,690 79,31,319 89,31,080 11,08,140 4,82,655 8,72,876 15,50,000 17,75,000 44,50,000 9,50,000 4,26,94,481 

Arunachal Pradesh 40,24,750 65,41,800 33,20,000 80,47,135 69,08,000 42,05,050 40,64,600 20,39,600 16,49,600 12,49,600 17,00,000 18,64,800 17,00,000 4,73,14,935 

Assam 63,86,000 14,50,000 11,00,000 41,63,870 25,92,677 15,42,786 21,39,175 24,51,922 28,03,925 27,78,927 17,25,000 16,31,915 10,00,000 3,17,66,197 

Bihar        25,00,000 28,95,000 1,97,535 7,91,632 2,98,141 2,50,000 69,32,308 

Chandigarh           2,05,000  1,88,000 3,93,000 

Chattisgarh 9,63,000 32,00,000 93,95,000 3,50,000 72,00,000 11,50,000 2,94,536 2,00,000 10,70,000 17,00,000 14,96,000 2,50,000 3,50,000 2,76,18,536 

Goa 60,20,846 37,80,500 41,79,328 1,13,35,500 13,25,000 6,25,000   2,00,000 40,97,408 25,42,895 15,66,135 19,50,000 3,76,22,612 

Gujarat 39,00,000 1,92,80,000 11,90,085 1,69,35,886 8,80,123 1,45,264 23,62,683 32,19,444 10,55,685 11,52,670 25,02,523 11,66,928 12,62,400 5,50,53,691 

Haryana 9,50,000     81,20,833 32,48,727 21,90,000 30,15,940 13,54,650 13,21,934 16,84,474 17,50,000 2,36,36,558 

Himachal Pradesh 13,00,000 74,26,872 34,60,000 76,75,786 1,11,91,384 61,72,035 35,37,660 11,33,133 26,35,885 13,56,310 17,17,846 17,10,284 9,50,000 5,02,67,195 

Jammu & Kashmir 9,50,000 3,50,000 19,75,750 11,54,274 5,86,045 6,00,000  6,79,170 33,98,351 15,18,000 16,99,345 14,14,000 14,39,060 1,57,63,995 

Jharkhand 48,25,000 2,50,000 4,10,000 10,62,455 5,00,000  19,42,358 25,57,072 57,347 1,94,087 2,49,989 2,99,281 2,50,000 1,25,97,589 

Karnataka 44,22,000 91,79,383 18,40,000 5,27,607 13,97,826 11,50,000 15,44,249 13,50,000 15,50,000 15,50,000 15,73,567 15,80,289 16,33,738 2,92,98,659 

Kerala 63,71,500 41,53,500 8,17,000 10,63,909 13,99,000 20,22,143 23,01,350 13,45,486 35,50,000 9,59,198 23,65,000 22,74,997 9,93,000 2,96,16,083 

Ladakh        13,36,385 1,10,358 17,00,000 2,45,754 5,00,492 2,50,000 41,42,989 

Lakshadweep        13,80,000 6,37,500 1,00,000 2,55,000 2,50,000 2,84,750 29,07,250 

Madhya Pradesh 1,49,66,000 16,59,000 12,50,000 19,76,324  11,40,000 36,50,000 12,43,564 7,20,000 32,92,475 30,42,058 12,15,532 6,50,000 3,48,04,953 

Maharashtra 22,48,000 96,05,000 16,99,800 27,23,000 68,15,000 22,87,800 14,39,356 11,50,000 38,50,000 13,50,000 85,25,000 22,00,000 11,50,000 4,50,42,956 

Manipur 9,40,000 7,95,039 4,16,039 10,34,000 1,00,000 72,06,600 40,25,100 10,86,328 24,41,000 33,13,540 13,24,000 17,85,600 9,50,000 2,54,17,246 

Meghalaya 48,24,666 12,78,500 37,30,000 12,34,035 14,50,000 16,49,600 16,50,000 29,52,000 15,05,543 15,50,000 21,35,000 26,49,600 16,99,600 2,83,08,544 

Mizoram 10,70,000 11,09,200 11,09,200 10,78,430 39,59,905 36,78,750 16,49,600 21,49,600 24,12,600 30,29,600 20,74,600 25,63,100 6,50,000 2,65,34,585 

Nagaland 1,55,000 2,10,000  16,00,000 93,44,670 79,94,450 49,69,600 36,04,600 33,94,600 13,49,600 14,39,600 30,99,600 16,99,600 3,88,61,320 

Odisha 22,50,000 1,44,51,142 8,24,000 9,20,355 17,97,907 9,20,000 37,68,572 11,50,000 14,33,858 14,00,000 17,16,487 17,87,154 9,50,000 3,33,69,475 

Puducherry         10,56,000 15,33,869 15,90,581 10,62,157 2,50,000 54,92,607 

Punjab 57,25,000 59,45,000 16,38,000 9,63,656 15,50,000 28,90,000 15,89,979 18,16,038 29,31,097 15,50,000 13,16,329 11,88,017 3,50,000 2,94,53,116 

Rajasthan 58,78,000 7,45,000 4,50,000     24,95,000 8,23,288 9,00,000 2,27,528 2,50,000 53,01,923 1,70,70,739 

Sikkim 4,54,689 20,50,000 3,50,000 83,403 14,06,198 9,74,677 13,11,763 10,72,980 9,55,516 12,47,920 12,46,672 16,81,466 14,95,924 1,43,31,208 

Tamilnadu 12,00,000 6,80,000 6,80,000 3,50,000 4,41,442 66,04,792 25,00,000 7,99,875 10,65,479 18,82,558 10,42,591 13,52,759 6,00,000 1,91,99,496 

Telangana  1,30,34,000 28,60,000 1,88,57,500 24,80,567 37,15,621 50,65,000 2,88,500 23,50,000 24,23,660 30,65,822 17,60,000 17,55,000 5,76,55,670 

Tripura 1,10,12,900 95,48,743 44,53,666 1,21,88,940 1,28,13,400 69,68,935 27,93,867 26,46,500 13,17,290 16,35,600 17,28,100 17,00,000 10,50,000 6,98,57,941 

Uttar Pradesh 8,80,812 26,36,600 6,00,000 35,30,340 16,49,957 16,49,957 14,83,643 11,50,000 23,50,000 17,50,000 17,50,000 20,09,307 20,50,000 2,34,90,616 

Uttarakhand 94,65,394 1,22,26,564 13,16,000 15,66,118 13,62,981 78,52,737 1,50,62,158 10,20,800 11,50,000 10,39,489 22,00,320 17,35,747 11,93,834 5,71,92,142 

West bengal 45,62,808 17,30,000 1,27,04,000  3,90,526 1,38,000 30,31,000 25,97,940 20,97,940 7,78,744 2,00,000 12,34,000 12,50,204 3,07,15,162 

Delhi          30,102   5,00,000 5,30,102 

Grand Total 10,64,50,086 14,48,40,750 6,34,07,868 10,17,21,213 8,74,73,927 9,03,36,110 7,65,33,116 5,00,88,592 5,90,56,678 5,15,15,542 5,67,91,173 5,02,15,775 3,87,47,033 97,71,77,863 

As on 26/02/2026 

 


